ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT 2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500 ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

CONTRACT AMENDMENT COVERPAGE

TO: PROFESSIONAL PEST SOLUTIONS, LLC ORIGINAL DATE ISSUED: APRIL 2. 2012

4402 ROEBLING COURT CONTRACT NO: 623-12

BOWIE, MARYLAND 20715 CONTRACT TITLE: PEST MANAGEMENT SERVICES

THIS IS A NOTICE OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS.

The Contract Documents consist of the terms and conditions of Arlington County Agreement No. 623-12, including any exhibits, attachment, or amendments thereto.

EFFECTIVE DATE: AUGUST 1, 2020 **EXPIRES**: FEBRUARY 28, 2021

RENEWALS: ONE (1), ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTION FROM MARCH 1, 2021 TO FEBRUARY 28, 2022

COMMODITY CODE(S): 91059

LIVING WAGE: N

ATTACHMENTS:
AMENDMENT NO.13

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:

NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC.

<u>VENDOR CONTACT:</u> DANIEL POTTER <u>VENDOR TEL. NO.:</u> (301) 442-3594

EMAIL ADDRESS:

DANIEL.POTTER@PROFESSIONALPESTSOLUTIONS.NET

COUNTY CONTACT: JAMES MENDITTO, DES COUNTY TEL. NO.: (703) 228-4451

COUNTY CONTACT EMAIL: JMENDITTO@ARLINGTONVA.US

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION

Kaylin Schreiber___ Title: Procurement Officer_____ Date: 7/28/2020_____

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA AGREEMENT NO. 623-12 AMENDMENT NUMBER 13

This Amendment Number 13 ("Amendment") is made on August 1, 2020 and amends Agreement Number 623-12 dated April 2, 2012 ("Main Agreement"), and made between Professional Pest Solutions, LLC ("Contractor") and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia ("County").

Whereas the County and the Contractor amend the Main Agreement as follows:

Effective August 1, 2020 add pest services to the following locations:

- RPC Shelter
- RPC Detox and Earlier Recovery

Located at 1554 Columbia Pike, Arlington, Virginia 22204

The service shall be standard treatment, once a month at the unit price of \$85.00 each.

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.

WITNESS THESE SIGNATURES:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON	PROFESSIONAL PEST SOLUTIONS, LLC
COUNTY, VIRGINIA ALITHORIZED SIGNATURE: Earlin Survibur	DocuSigned by:
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: Laylin Schriber	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: Docusigned by: David Potter
NAME:	NAME:
TITLE: Procurement Officer	TITLE: Owner
DATE: 7/29/2020	DATE: 7/28/2020

PROPOSAL

_				5 11			
F	Professional Prof Schools	116		Page No. 1	_ of	1	
R	Professional Pest Solution	ns, LLC					
0							
M	13603 William Beanes Road Upper Ma	rlboro MD	MD # 29971	Wildlife MD # 5016	66		
	301-257-6330		VA # 11298	Wildlife VA # 0428	331		
	L SUBMITTED TO:	I	DC # 7110		1		
NAME	Arlington County Government		t of Human Ser	vices	DATE	7/8/2020	
STREET	2100 Washington Blvd. 4th Floor	JOB NAME	. , ,	- Dil			
CITY	Arlington	STREET	1584 Columbi	аРіке			
STATE	Virginia	CITY	Arlington		STATEVA	A 22204	
We hereby	submit specifications and estimate for:		General Pest	& Rodent control			
PPS propos	ses to treat once a month for general in	sects and ro	dents. Bi-annu	al exterior treatme	ent and rod	ent	
	acent to the building is included. Appr						
	rodents. Excluded from this proposal i		-				
	work over 30 feet. Special service req	uests betwee	en services shal	l be \$35 per servi	ce call. IPN	M	
practices sh	nall be used as a primary treatment.						
	ropose to furnish labor and materialscomp			ove specifications, fo	or the sum of	f	
	\$85.00 with payment to be ma	de as follows:	30 Days Net				
30 days net							
All material is guaranteed to be as specified. All work to be completed in a workmanlike manner according to standard practices. Any alteration or deviation from above specifications involving extra costs will be executed only upon written orders and will become an extra charge over and above the estimate. All agreements contingent upon strikes, accident, or delays beyond our control.							
	Il is subject to acceptance within 30	days and it is	void thereafter a	t the option of the ur	ndersigned		
Company Authorized S	ignature DANIEL POTTER - Owner/Operator						
ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL							
	rices, specifications and conditions are here outlined above.	by accepted.	You are authorize	ed to do the work as	specified. Pa	ayment will	
Date:		Signature:					
		•					
Date:		Signature:					

PROPOSAL

_				5 11		
F	Professional Prof Schools	116		Page No. 1	_ of	1
R	Professional Pest Solution	ons, LLC				
0						
M	13603 William Beanes Road Upper Ma	rlboro MD	MD # 29971	Wildlife MD # 5016	66	
	301-257-6330		VA # 11298	Wildlife VA # 0428	331	
	L SUBMITTED TO:	I_	DC # 7110		T	
NAME	Arlington County Government	-	t of Human Ser	vices	DATE	7/8/2020
STREET	2100 Washington Blvd. 4th Floor	JOB NAME		- Dil		
CITY	Arlington	STREET	1584 Columbi	аРіке		
STATE	Virginia	CITY	Arlington		STATEVA	A 22204
We hereby	submit specifications and estimate for:		General Pest	& Rodent control		
PPS propos	ses to treat once a month for general in	sects and ro	dents. Bi-annu	al exterior treatme	nt and rod	ent
	acent to the building is included. Appr					
	rodents. Excluded from this proposal i		-			
	work over 30 feet. Special service req	uests betwee	en services shal	l be \$35 per servi	ce call. IPN	M
practices sh	nall be used as a primary treatment.					
	ropose to furnish labor and materialscomp			ove specifications, fo	r the sum of	f
	\$85.00 with payment to be ma	de as follows:	30 Days Net			
30 days net						
All material is guaranteed to be as specified. All work to be completed in a workmanlike manner according to standard practices. Any alteration or deviation from above specifications involving extra costs will be executed only upon written orders and will become an extra charge over and above the estimate. All agreements contingent upon strikes, accident, or delays beyond our control.						
	I is subject to acceptance within 30	days and it is	void thereafter a	t the option of the ur	ndersigned	
Company Authorized S	ignature DANIEL POTTER - Owner/Operator					
ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL						
	rices, specifications and conditions are here outlined above.	eby accepted.	You are authorize	ed to do the work as	specified. P	ayment will
Date:		Signature:				
Dote		-				
Date:		Signature:				